rejoined the dais following the vote. 

26-0067  Chair Fuller called for consideration/discussion/action on a first 

amendment to Project Grant #17-04, originally awarded to Craig Ranch 

Luxury Hotel SPE Owner LP, approved on June 26, 2025, for an MCDC 

loan in the amount of ten million two hundred fifty thousand and NO/100 

dollars ($10,250,000.00) and an MCDC grant in the amount of twenty-

five million and NO/100 dollars ($25,000,000.00) for partial funding for 

the construction of a JW Marriott Resort Hotel. President Schneible 

shared that this amendment would provide an extension period to secure 

financing for the project. Chair Fuller shared his excitement for the 

project and commended the project team for their efforts.

[...]

Vice Chair David Riche, to approve the amended agreement. 

26-0069  Chair Fuller called for a Public Hearing and consideration/discussion/ 

action on a Project Grant application submitted by Palladium McKinney 

Ranch, LTD, a development of Palladium USA (4B26-01), in an amount 

of two million five hundred thousand and No/100 Dollars ($2,500,000.00) 

for infrastructure improvements related to the construction of McKinney 

Ranch Senior Living, a new independent senior living multi-family 

development with 109 units, 72 dedicated to low-income seniors at 60% 

AMI or Below, located at 5353 McKinney Ranch Parkway in McKinney,

[...]

Richardson-Woods, seconded by Board Member Booth, to close the 

public hearing. 

26-0070  Chair Fuller called for a Public Hearing and consideration/discussion/ 

action on a Project Grant application submitted by Heritage Guild of 

Collin County (4B26-02) in the amount of one hundred forty-eight 

thousand five hundred and No/100 dollars ($148,500.00) for site 

improvements to construct restroom facilities at Chestnut Square 

Heritage Village, located at 315 S. Chestnut in McKinney. The request 

represents 85% of total project cost. DeAnna Stone shared that 

McKinney Chestnut Square is celebrating its 53rd year of preserving

[...]

Board Member Booth shared interest in exploring a 

potential MEDC contribution. 

26-0072  Chair Fuller called for a Public Hearing and consideration/discussion/ 

action on a Project Grant application submitted by the Collin County 

History Museum (4B26-05) in the amount of thirteen thousand three 

hundred and NO/100 dollars ($13,300.00) for building and archive 

preservation projects including window tinting and interior repairs and 

painting at the museum located at 300 East Virginia Street in McKinney. 

The request represents 100% of total project cost. Director Alana Shuma